## Proclamation Recognizing the Service Teri Olson has Provided as a Larimer County Board of Health Member 2000-2010, 2015-2020

**WHEREAS**, the Larimer County Board of Health recognizes the many years of dedicated service that Teri Olson has provided to promote public health in Larimer County; and

WHEREAS, Teri Olson has served as a nurse professional and has dedicated her professional life to the robust health of individuals, families and communities; and

**WHEREAS,** Teri Olson has helped to reduce disease, disability, and death through her dedicated service to the population of Larimer County by participating in the development and determination of the strategic plan and policies of the Larimer County Department of Health and Environment; and

**WHEREAS**, Teri Olson has used her expertise in health care, health education and nursing with the Board of Health to help build a strong foundation for the health department; and

**WHEREAS,** Teri Olson has helped to represent the Loveland Community as well as Larimer County in determining the essential roles of the Health Department.

**NOW, THEREFORE, WE,** the Larimer County Board of Health, hereby proclaim its gratitude to Teri Olson, for over 15 years of dedicated service in public and community health.

Done this 10 day of December 2020, at Fort Collins, Colorado, by the Larimer County Board of Health

Bernard Birnbaum, President

Tom Gonzales, Secretary

ATTEST:

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_